November 5, 2024, General Election
United States Representative

1st Congressional District

Rose
Penelope Doug
Yee LaMalfa*
DEM REP
Butte 41,729 50,979
Colusa 2,095 4,528
Glenn 2,936 7,197
Lassen 2,234 9,004
Modoc 921 3,009
Shasta 25,489 61,876
Siskiyou 7,865 13,229
Sutter 12,095 25,826
Tehama 6,888 19,281
Yuba 8,384 13,663
District Totals 110,636 208,592
Percent 34.7% 65.3%

2nd Congressional District
Jared Chris
Huffman* Coulombe
DEM REP
Del Norte 4,445 5,826
Humboldt 40,870 21,666
Marin 112,694 28,012
Mendocino 24,262 13,808
San Francisco 0 0
Sonoma 88,087 34,389
Trinity 2,525 3,033
District Totals 272,883 106,734
Percent 71.9% 28.1%
3rd Congressional District

Jessica Kevin
Morse Kiley*
DEM REP
Alpine 462 263
El Dorado 15,548 18,052
Inyo 4,019 4,660
Mono 3,405 2,503
Nevada 33,317 28,004
Placer 94,970 132,825
Plumas 3,883 6,044
Sacramento 29,975 36,075
Sierra 624 1,115
Yuba 1,864 4,705
District Totals 188,067 234,246
Percent 44.5% 55.5%

*Incumbent 25
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United States Representative

4th Congressional District

Mike John

Thompson* Munn

DEM REP

Lake 13,970 12,299
Napa 45,317 19,294
Solano 31,404 31,394
Sonoma 89,324 30,793
Yolo 47,715 21,170
District Totals 227,730 114,950
Percent 66.5% 33.5%

5th Congressional District

Michael J.

"Mike" Tom

Barkley McClintock*

DEM REP

Amador 7,336 14,607

Calaveras 8,761 17,051

El Dorado 28,862 46,898

Fresno 23,578 34,642

Madera 6,362 13,128

Mariposa 3,473 5,786

Stanislaus 52,390 77,587

Tuolumne 10,157 17,944

District Totals 140,919 227,643

Percent 38.2% 61.8%
6th Congressional District

Ami Christine

Bera* Bish

DEM REP

Sacramento 165,408 121,664

District Totals 165,408 121,664

Percent 57.6% 42.4%
7th Congressional District

Doris Tom

Matsui* Silva

DEM REP

Sacramento 183,642 90,406

Solano 28 18

Yolo 13,759 7,917

District Totals 197,429 98,341

Percent 66.8% 33.2%

*Incumbent 26



November 5, 2024, General Election
United States Representative

8th Congressional District

John Rudy

Garamendi* Recile

DEM REP

Contra Costa 117,827 33,182
Solano 84,135 37,886
District Totals 201,962 71,068
Percent 74.0% 26.0%

9th Congressional District

Josh Kevin

Harder* Lincoln

DEM REP

Contra Costa 3,809 4,995
San Joaquin 126,146 115,515
Stanislaus 228 664
District Totals 130,183 121,174
Percent 51.8% 48.2%

10th Congressional District

Mark Katherine

DeSaulnier* Piccinini

DEM REP

Alameda 12,354 5,983
Contra Costa 229,971 116,236
District Totals 242,325 122,219
Percent 66.5% 33.5%

11th Congressional District

Nancy Bruce

Pelosi* Lou

DEM REP

San Francisco 274,796 64,315
District Totals 274,796 64,315
Percent 81.0% 19.0%

12th Congressional District

Lateefah Jennifer

Simon Tran

DEM DEM

Alameda 185,176 97,849
San Francisco 0 0
District Totals 185,176 97,849
Percent 65.4% 34.6%

*Incumbent 27



Fresno
Madera
Merced

San Joaquin
Stanislaus
District Totals

Percent

Alameda
District Totals

Percent

San Francisco
San Mateo
District Totals

Percent

San Mateo
Santa Clara
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Adam
Gray

DEM
9,004
14,410
42,652
8,064
31,424
105,554
50.0%

Eric
Swalwell*
DEM
187,263
187,263
67.8%

Kevin
Mullin*

DEM
25,287
186,361
211,648
73.1%

Sam
Liccardo

DEM
36,540
143,043
179,583
58.2%

November 5, 2024, General Election
United States Representative

13th Congressional District

John
Duarte*

REP
11,440
19,187
40,253

6,995
27,492
105,367
50.0%

14th Congressional District

Vin
Kruttiventi
REP
89,125
89,125
32.2%

15th Congressional District

Anna
Cheng
Kramer

REP
10,863
67,033
77,896

26.9%

16th Congressional District

Evan
Low

DEM
22,142
106,751
128,893
41.8%
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United States Representative

17th Congressional District

Ro Anita

Khanna* Chen

DEM REP

Alameda 26,121 13,555
Santa Clara 146,341 68,860
District Totals 172,462 82,415
Percent 67.7% 32.3%

18th Congressional District

Zoe Peter D.

Lofgren*  Hernandez

DEM REP

Monterey 39,856 24,585
San Benito 14,803 12,119
Santa Clara 79,781 38,620
Santa Cruz 13,234 5,508
District Totals 147,674 80,832
Percent 64.6% 35.4%

19th Congressional District

Jason

Jimmy Michael

Panetta* Anderson

DEM REP

Monterey 58,462 21,532
San Luis Obispo 24,203 28,162
Santa Clara 80,447 40,149
Santa Cruz 89,346 22,019
District Totals 252,458 111,862
Percent 69.3% 30.7%

20th Congressional District

Mike Vince

Boudreaux Fong*

REP REP

Fresno 31,350 46,702
Kern 38,440 110,314
Kings 8,954 10,402
Tulare 22,182 20,444
District Totals 100,926 187,862
Percent 34.9% 65.1%

*Incumbent 29



Fresno
Tulare
District Totals

Percent

Kern

Kings

Tulare
District Totals

Percent

Kern

Los Angeles
San Bernardino
District Totals

Percent

San Luis Obispo
Santa Barbara
Ventura

District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Jim
Costa*
DEM
83,515
19,283
102,798
52.6%

Rudy
Salas

DEM
52,786
8,214
17,023
78,023
46.6%

Derek
Marshall

DEM
2,226
2,155

101,182
105,563
39.9%

Salud
Carbajal*

DEM
57,345
114,298
43,081
214,724
62.7%

November 5, 2024, General Election
United States Representative

21st Congressional District

Michael
Maher

REP
65,297
27,436
92,733

47.4%

22nd Congressional District

David G.
Valadao*

REP
54,058
10,841
24,585
89,484

53.4%

23rd Congressional District

Jay
Obernolte*

REP
3,127
2,406

153,753
159,286
60.1%

24th Congressional District

Thomas
Cole

REP
36,690
65,628
25,437

127,755
37.3%
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United States Representative

25th Congressional District

Raul lan M.

Ruiz* Weeks

DEM REP

Imperial 29,554 23,105
Riverside 107,574 82,998
San Bernardino 709 1,091
District Totals 137,837 107,194
Percent 56.3% 43.7%

26th Congressional District

Julia Michael

Brownley* Koslow

DEM REP

Los Angeles 15,629 11,966
Ventura 171,764 134,947
District Totals 187,393 146,913
Percent 56.1% 43.9%

27th Congressional District

George Mike

Whitesides Garcia*

DEM REP

Los Angeles 154,040 146,050
District Totals 154,040 146,050
Percent 51.3% 48.7%

28th Congressional District

Judy April A

Chu* Verlato

DEM REP

Los Angeles 187,612 86,833
San Bernardino 16,877 23,622
District Totals 204,489 110,455
Percent 64.9% 35.1%

29th Congressional District

Luz Benito

Maria Benny

Rivas Bernal

DEM REP

Los Angeles 146,312 63,374
District Totals 146,312 63,374
Percent 69.8% 30.2%

*Incumbent 31



Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
Ventura
District Totals

Percent

San Bernardino

District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Laura
Friedman

DEM
213,100
213,100

68.4%

Gil
Cisneros
DEM
148,095
148,095
59.7%

Brad
Sherman*

DEM
212,328
606
212,934
66.2%

Pete
Aguilar*
DEM
137,197
137,197
58.8%

Jimmy
Gomez*
DEM
105,394
105,394
55.6%

November 5, 2024, General Election
United States Representative

30th Congressional District

Alex
Balekian

REP
98,559
98,559

31.6%

31st Congressional District

Daniel Jose
Bocic
Martinez

REP
99,856
99,856

40.3%

32nd Congressional District

Larry
Thompson

REP
108,165
546
108,711
33.8%

33rd Congressional District

Tom
Herman

REP
96,078
96,078

41.2%

34th Congressional District

David
Kim
DEM
84,020
84,020
44.4%
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Los Angeles
Riverside

San Bernardino

District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
Orange
District Totals

Percent

Riverside
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Norma J.
Torres*

DEM
26,567
9,066
100,780
136,413
58.4%

Ted W.
Lieu*
DEM
246,002
246,002
68.7%

Sydney
Kamlager-Dove*
DEM

160,364

160,364

78.3%

Linda T.
Sanchez*

DEM
152,498
12,612
165,110
59.8%

Mark
Takano*

DEM
130,191
130,191

56.7%

November 5, 2024, General Election
United States Representative

35th Congressional District

Mike
Cargile
REP
13,234
9,336
74,572
97,142
41.6%

36th Congressional District

Melissa
Toomim

REP
111,985
111,985

31.3%

37th Congressional District

Juan
Rey

NPP
44,450
44,450

21.7%

38th Congressional District

Eric J.
Ching
REP
100,019
10,799
110,818
40.2%

39th Congressional District

David
Serpa

REP
99,469
99,469

43.3%

33



Orange
Riverside

San Bernardino
District Totals

Percent

Riverside
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Joe
Kerr

DEM
158,714
2,006
10,917
171,637
44.7%

Wwill
Rollins
DEM
171,229
171,229
48.3%

Robert
Garcia*

DEM
159,153
159,153

68.1%

Maxine
Waters*

DEM
160,080
160,080

75.1%

Nanette
Diaz
Barragan*
DEM
164,765
164,765
71.4%

November 5, 2024, General Election
United States Representative

40th Congressional District

Young
Kim*
REP

194,398
2,685
14,915
211,998
55.3%

41st Congressional District

Ken
Calvert*

REP
183,216
183,216

51.7%

42nd Congressional District

John
Briscoe

REP
74,410
74,410

31.9%

43rd Congressional District

Steve
Williams

REP
53,152
53,152

24.9%

44th Congressional District

Roger
Groh

REP
66,087
66,087

28.6%
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Los Angeles
Orange
District Totals

Percent

Orange
District Totals

Percent

Orange
District Totals

Percent

Riverside
San Diego
District Totals

Percent

Orange
San Diego
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Derek
Tran

DEM
19,066
139,198
158,264
50.1%

Lou
Correa*

DEM
134,013
134,013

63.4%

Dave
Min
DEM
181,721
181,721
51.4%

Stephen
Houlahan

DEM
48,028
98,637

146,665
40.7%

Mike
Levin*
DEM
59,928
137,469
197,397
52.2%

November 5, 2024, General Election
United States Representative

45th Congressional District

Michelle
Steel*

REP
14,840
142,771
157,611
49.9%

46th Congressional District

David
Pan

REP
77,279
77,279

36.6%

47th Congressional District

Scott
Baugh

REP
171,554
171,554

48.6%

48th Congressional District

Darrell E.
Issa*

REP
71,149
142,476
213,625
59.3%

49th Congressional District

Matt
Gunderson

REP
74,512
106,438
180,950
47.8%
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United States Representative

50th Congressional District

Scott Peter J.

Peters* Bono

DEM REP

San Diego 231,836 128,859
District Totals 231,836 128,859
Percent 64.3% 35.7%

51st Congressional District

Sara Bill

Jacobs* Wells

DEM REP

San Diego 198,835 128,749
District Totals 198,835 128,749
Percent 60.7% 39.3%

52nd Congressional District

Juan Justin

Vargas* Lee

DEM REP

San Diego 172,217 87,501
District Totals 172,217 87,501
Percent 66.3% 33.7%

*Incumbent 36
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