1st Congressional District

	Rose	
	Penelope	Doug
	Yee	LaMalfa*
	DEM	REP
Butte	41,729	50,979
Colusa	2,095	4,528
Glenn	2,936	7,197
Lassen	2,234	9,004
Modoc	921	3,009
Shasta	25,489	61,876
Siskiyou	7,865	13,229
Sutter	12,095	25,826
Tehama	6,888	19,281
Yuba	8,384	13,663
District Totals	110,636	208,592
Percent	34.7%	65.3%

2nd Congressional District

	Jared Huffman*	Chris Coulombe
	DEM	REP
Del Norte	4,445	5,826
Humboldt	40,870	21,666
Marin	112,694	28,012
Mendocino	24,262	13,808
San Francisco	0	0
Sonoma	88,087	34,389
Trinity	2,525	3,033
District Totals	272,883	106,734
Percent	71.9%	28.1%

3rd Congressional District

	Jessica Morse	Kevin Kiley*
	DEM	REP
Alpine	462	263
El Dorado	15,548	18,052
Inyo	4,019	4,660
Mono	3,405	2,503
Nevada	33,317	28,004
Placer	94,970	132,825
Plumas	3,883	6,044
Sacramento	29,975	36,075
Sierra	624	1,115
Yuba	1,864	4,705
District Totals	188,067	234,246
Percent	44.5%	55.5%

4th Congressional District

	Mike Thompson*	John Munn
	DEM	REP
Lake	13,970	12,299
Napa	45,317	19,294
Solano	31,404	31,394
Sonoma	89,324	30,793
Yolo	47,715	21,170
District Totals	227,730	114,950
Percent	66.5%	33.5%

5th Congressional District

	Michael J.	
	"Mike"	Tom
	Barkley	McClintock*
	DEM	REP
Amador	7,336	14,607
Calaveras	8,761	17,051
El Dorado	28,862	46,898
Fresno	23,578	34,642
Madera	6,362	13,128
Mariposa	3,473	5,786
Stanislaus	52,390	77,587
Tuolumne	10,157	17,944
District Totals	140,919	227,643
Percent	38.2%	61.8%

6th Congressional District

	Ami Bera*	Christine Bish
	DEM	REP
Sacramento	165,408	121,664
District Totals	165,408	121,664
Percent	57.6%	42.4%

7th Congressional District

	Doris Matsui*	Tom Silva
	DEM	REP
Sacramento	183,642	90,406
Solano	28	18
Yolo	13,759	7,917
District Totals	197,429	98,341
Percent	66.8%	33.2%

8th Congressional District

	John Garamendi*	Rudy Recile
	DEM	REP
Contra Costa	117,827	33,182
Solano	84,135	37,886
District Totals	201,962	71,068
Percent	74.0%	26.0%

9th Congressional District

	Josh Harder*	Kevin Lincoln
	DEM	REP
Contra Costa	3,809	4,995
San Joaquin	126,146	115,515
Stanislaus	228	664
District Totals	130,183	121,174
Percent	51.8%	48.2%

10th Congressional District

	Mark DeSaulnier*	Katherine Piccinini
	DEM	REP
Alameda	12,354	5,983
Contra Costa	229,971	116,236
District Totals	242,325	122,219
Percent	66.5%	33.5%

11th Congressional District

	Nancy Pelosi*	Bruce Lou
	DEM	REP
San Francisco	274,796	64,315
District Totals	274,796	64,315
Percent	81.0%	19.0%

12th Congressional District

	Lateefah Simon	Jennifer Tran
	DEM	DEM
Alameda	185,176	97,849
San Francisco	0	0
District Totals	185,176	97,849
Percent	65.4%	34.6%

13th Congressional District

	Adam Gray	John Duarte*
	DEM	REP
Fresno	9,004	11,440
Madera	14,410	19,187
Merced	42,652	40,253
San Joaquin	8,064	6,995
Stanislaus	31,424	27,492
District Totals	105,554	105,367
Percent	50.0%	50.0%

14th Congressional District

	Eric Swalwell*	Vin Kruttiventi
	DEM	REP
Alameda	187,263	89,125
District Totals	187,263	89,125
Percent	67.8%	32.2%

15th Congressional District

	Kevin Mullin*	Anna Cheng Kramer
	DEM	REP
San Francisco	25,287	10,863
San Mateo	186,361	67,033
District Totals	211,648	77,896
Percent	73.1%	26.9%

16th Congressional District

	Sam Liccardo	Evan Low
	DEM	DEM
San Mateo	36,540	22,142
Santa Clara	143,043	106,751
District Totals	179,583	128,893
Percent	58.2%	41.8%

17th Congressional District

	Ro Khanna*	Anita Chen
	DEM	REP
Alameda	26,121	13,555
Santa Clara	146,341	68,860
District Totals	172,462	82,415
Percent	67.7%	32.3%

18th Congressional District

	Zoe Lofgren*	Peter D. Hernandez
	DEM	REP
Monterey	39,856	24,585
San Benito	14,803	12,119
Santa Clara	79,781	38,620
Santa Cruz	13,234	5,508
District Totals	147,674	80,832
Percent	64.6%	35.4%

19th Congressional District

	Jimmy Panetta*	Jason Michael Anderson
	DEM	REP
Monterey	58,462	21,532
San Luis Obispo	24,203	28,162
Santa Clara	80,447	40,149
Santa Cruz	89,346	22,019
District Totals	252,458	111,862
Percent	69.3%	30.7%

20th Congressional District

	Mike Boudreaux	Vince Fong*
	REP	REP
Fresno	31,350	46,702
Kern	38,440	110,314
Kings	8,954	10,402
Tulare	22,182	20,444
District Totals	100,926	187,862
Percent	34.9%	65.1%

21st Congressional District

	Jim Costa*	Michael Maher
	DEM	REP
Fresno	83,515	65,297
Tulare	19,283	27,436
District Totals	102,798	92,733
Percent	52.6%	47.4%

22nd Congressional District

	Rudy Salas	David G. Valadao*
	DEM	REP
Kern	52,786	54,058
Kings	8,214	10,841
Tulare	17,023	24,585
District Totals	78,023	89,484
Percent	46.6%	53.4%

23rd Congressional District

	Derek Marshall	Jay Obernolte*
	DEM	REP
Kern	2,226	3,127
Los Angeles	2,155	2,406
San Bernardino	101,182	153,753
District Totals	105,563	159,286
Percent	39.9%	60.1%

24th Congressional District

	Salud Carbajal*	Thomas Cole
	DEM	REP
San Luis Obispo	57,345	36,690
Santa Barbara	114,298	65,628
Ventura	43,081	25,437
District Totals	214,724	127,755
Percent	62.7%	37.3%

25th Congressional District

	Raul Ruiz*	lan M. Weeks
	DEM	REP
Imperial	29,554	23,105
Riverside	107,574	82,998
San Bernardino	709	1,091
District Totals	137,837	107,194
Percent	56.3%	43.7%

26th Congressional District

	Julia Brownley*	Michael Koslow
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	15,629	11,966
Ventura	171,764	134,947
District Totals	187,393	146,913
Percent	56.1%	43.9%

27th Congressional District

	George Whitesides	Mike Garcia*
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	154,040	146,050
District Totals	154,040	146,050
Percent	51.3%	48.7%

28th Congressional District

	Judy Chu*	April A. Verlato
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	187,612	86,833
San Bernardino	16,877	23,622
District Totals	204,489	110,455
Percent	64.9%	35.1%

29th Congressional District

	Luz Maria Rivas	Benito Benny Bernal
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	146,312	63,374
District Totals	146,312	63,374
Percent	69.8%	30.2%

30th Congressional District

	Laura Friedman	Alex Balekian
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	213,100	98,559
District Totals	213,100	98,559
Percent	68.4%	31.6%

31st Congressional District

		Daniel Jose
	Gil	Bocic
	Cisneros	Martinez
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	148,095	99,856
District Totals	148,095	99,856
Percent	59.7%	40.3%

32nd Congressional District

	Brad Sherman*	Larry Thompson
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	212,328	108,165
Ventura	606	546
District Totals	212,934	108,711
Percent	66.2%	33.8%

33rd Congressional District

	Pete Aguilar*	Tom Herman
	DEM	REP
San Bernardino	137,197	96,078
District Totals	137,197	96,078
Percent	58.8%	41.2%

34th Congressional District

	Jimmy Gomez*	David Kim
	DEM	DEM
Los Angeles	105,394	84,020
District Totals	105,394	84,020
Percent	55.6%	44.4%

35th Congressional District

	Norma J. Torres*	Mike Cargile
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	26,567	13,234
Riverside	9,066	9,336
San Bernardino	100,780	74,572
District Totals	136,413	97,142
Percent	58.4%	41.6%

36th Congressional District

	Ted W. Lieu*	Melissa Toomim
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	246,002	111,985
District Totals	246,002	111,985
Percent	68.7%	31.3%

37th Congressional District

	Sydney Kamlager-Dove*	Juan Rey
	DEM	NPP
Los Angeles	160,364	44,450
District Totals	160,364	44,450
Percent	78.3%	21.7%

38th Congressional District

	Linda T. Sánchez*	Eric J. Ching
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	152,498	100,019
Orange	12,612	10,799
District Totals	165,110	110,818
Percent	59.8%	40.2%

39th Congressional District

	Mark Takano*	David Serpa
	DEM	REP
Riverside	130,191	99,469
District Totals	130,191	99,469
Percent	56.7%	43.3%

40th Congressional District

	Joe Kerr	Young Kim*
	DEM	REP
Orange	158,714	194,398
Riverside	2,006	2,685
San Bernardino	10,917	14,915
District Totals	171,637	211,998
Percent	44.7%	55.3%

41st Congressional District

	Will Rollins	Ken Calvert*
	DEM	REP
Riverside	171,229	183,216
District Totals	171,229	183,216
Percent	48.3%	51.7%

42nd Congressional District

	Robert Garcia*	John Briscoe
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	159,153	74,410
District Totals	159,153	74,410
Percent	68.1%	31.9%

43rd Congressional District

	Maxine Waters*	Steve Williams
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	160,080	53,152
District Totals	160,080	53,152
Percent	75.1%	24.9%

44th Congressional District

	Nanette	
	Diaz	Roger
	Barragán*	Groh
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	164,765	66,087
District Totals	164,765	66,087
Percent	71.4%	28.6%

45th Congressional District

	Derek Tran	Michelle Steel*
	DEM	REP
Los Angeles	19,066	14,840
Orange	139,198	142,771
District Totals	158,264	157,611
Percent	50.1%	49.9%

46th Congressional District

	Lou Correa*	David Pan
	DEM	REP
Orange	134,013	77,279
District Totals	134,013	77,279
Percent	63.4%	36.6%

47th Congressional District

	Dave Min	Scott Baugh
	DEM	REP
Orange	181,721	171,554
District Totals	181,721	171,554
Percent	51.4%	48.6%

48th Congressional District

	Stephen Houlahan	Darrell E. Issa*
	DEM	REP
Riverside	48,028	71,149
San Diego	98,637	142,476
District Totals	146,665	213,625
Percent	40.7%	59.3%

49th Congressional District

	Mike Levin*	Matt Gunderson
	DEM	REP
Orange	59,928	74,512
San Diego	137,469	106,438
District Totals	197,397	180,950
Percent	52.2%	47.8%

50th Congressional District

	Scott Peters*	Peter J. Bono
	DEM	REP
San Diego	231,836	128,859
District Totals	231,836	128,859
Percent	64.3%	35.7%

51st Congressional District

	Sara Jacobs*	Bill Wells
	DEM	REP
San Diego	198,835	128,749
District Totals	198,835	128,749
Percent	60.7%	39.3%

52nd Congressional District

	Juan Vargas* DEM	Justin Lee REP
San Diego	172,217	87,501
District Totals	172,217	87,501
Percent	66.3%	33.7%